

December 16th Meeting Highlights



The Board of Trustees and the entire Canton Township team would like to wish you, your family and friends a safe, memorable and Happy Holiday Season!

The Parade and the Winterfest were a huge success. Thank you to all involved with the planning and execution of the event. Shout out to the many volunteers and event sponsors. It was a great time for the community to come together to kick off the holiday season!



























Fire Department

The Board approved the Fire Chief to sign a new dispatching contract with Stark County Sheriff Office.

Public Works Department

The Public Works Director provided an update on winter roadway maintenance for the season. So far the Public Works Department has been out treating roadways for snow and ice a total of 11 times. To date labor, equipment, fuel and salt expenses are approximately \$63,804.

The Board approved to move forward with enclosing the small pavilion at Faircrest Park to serve as a light concession area for amphitheater events.

Canton Township's Faircrest Park is tentatively scheduled to host a Summer Serenade with The Canton Symphony on Thursday, July 24th. We are pleased to be able to host this musical experience with our new amphitheater. A prior visit in 2023, was very well attended by the public, despite threat of rain. We will continue communication on any changes.

Reminder: Please keep hold of your electronic yard waste card pass, as it will be renewed once 2025 pricing is established and save the program money, by not having to replace the card.



Zoning Department

be accepted, no yard waste.

The Board declared the following property as a nuisance as deemed by the Zoning Director, and order it abated per Ohio Revised Code 505.173 and/or 505.86 and/or 505.87.4. Parcel # 1313533 Marietta Ave SE, 2747 Waynesburg Dr SE, 417 Carrolldale Ave SE, and Lincoln ST E all for trash and debris.

The Board approved the Fiscal Officer to sign a letter to Stark County Auditor requesting a lien on the tax duplicate for board-up assessment on parcel 1302713 for \$338.00.







Emergency Alert Program

Get alerted about emergencies and other important community news by signing up for our Emergency Alert Program. This system enables us to provide you with critical information quickly in a variety of situations, such as severe weather, unexpected road closures, missing persons and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

You will receive time-sensitive messages wherever you specify, such as your home, mobile or business phones, email address, text messages and more. You pick where, you pick how.

This service was made possible through a grant from our friends at Marathon.

Two ways to join:

- 1. Download the Everbridge app from your play store, search Canton Township OH, and complete your registration, or
- 2. Click on the Everbridge link located on our website homepage at www.cantontwp-oh.gov

Upcoming Board Meetings

CANTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

2025 MEETING/HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

REGULAR MEETINGS

All Regular Meetings will be on the 1st and 3rd <u>Tuesdays at 6:00pm</u>, each month unless noted otherwise.

January
8th - Wednesday
22 nd - Wednesday

February
5th - Wednesday
18 th

March	1
4 th	
18th	

April
1 st
15th (Station 2)

May	
6 th	
20th (Station 3)	

	June	
8	3 rd	
	17 th	

July	
1 st	
15 th	

August	
5 th	
19 th	

	September	Ì
Г	2 nd	Ì
	16th (Station 2)	

(October
	7 th
21st	(Station 3)

November
4 th
18 th

December
2 nd
16 th

Canton Township Administration Building- 4711 Central Ave SE Canton Township Station #2 (Waco)-1655 Waynesburg Dr. SE Canton Township Station #3 (Meyers Lake)-3103 Parkway NW

Township Office will be closed on these dates in observation of the Holiday

January 1
January 20
February 17
May 26
June 19
July 4
September 1
October 13
November 11, 27, 28
December 25

BY ORDER OF: CANTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Regular Meetings are held the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month at 6:00 p.m. at the Administration Office (4711 Central Ave SE).

Canton Township

4711 Central Avenue, S.E. Canton, Ohio 44707 (330) 484-2501 Phone (330) 484-2556 Fax Office Hours: Monday- Friday 8:00am-3:00pm

Elected Officials

Board President: Keith Hochadel Vice President: Mark Shaffer Member: Christopher Nichols Fiscal Officer: John Ring

Visit Our Website

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!